
XBIDOPEN                                                                                                         August 02, 2004

                                               OKLAHOMA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
                                                BAMS/LAS - LETTING AND AWARD SYSTEM
                                                   PRELIMINARY BID OPENING REPORT
                                                   (INFORMATIONAL PURPOSES ONLY)
                                                   DATE OF LETTING: July 30, 2004
                                                    TIME OF LETTING: 11:00 A.M.

----------------------------------------------------- LETTING NUMBER= 040414  ------------------------------------------------------

    CALL ORDER.: 010      PROJECT NO.: EMC-164B (074)                      J.P. NUMBER: 2166104
       COUNTY: PUSHMATAHA              HIGHWAY NO.: US-271               SITE 00  INFO:   LENGTH:           0.000000 MILES
                                                                                          CALENDAR DAYS:    15
       DESIGNED BY : ANNIE LOMBARDO
       DESCRIPTION : EMERGENCY BRIDGE REPAIR

       LOCATION : US-271:  OVER BIG CEDAR CREEK, 8.7 MI. S. & 1.5 MI. EAST
                  OF CLAYTON / OVER HARDY CREEK, 7.6 M. SOUTH OF CLAYTON

       ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE: $    128,290.00                           PCT OF EST:  23.37              NO. OF BIDS:  2
       LOW BID AMOUNT     : $     29,987.00      LOW BIDDER   :       PBX CORPORATION                 SAPULPA OK

       OTHER BID AMOUNTS  : $    118,572.00      OTHER BIDDERS:       GIBSON & ASSOCIATES, INC.



                              ENGINEER'S                      LOW BID                                   NUMBER
                              ESTIMATE                        AMOUNT                                   OF BIDS

 GRAND TOTAL AMOUNTS:          128,290.00                        29,987.00                                 2
                          ================                ================


